AMENDMENT ONE TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL
ENGINEERING FIRMS, TURLEY AND ASSOCIATES MECHANICAL
ENGINEERING GROUP, INC., MAZZETTI, INC., TAYLOR ENGINEERING AND TED
JACOB ENGINEERING GROUP, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this _2 S_ day of
Aprel ,20_l & _, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO,
hereinafter called "County,”" and Turley and Associates Mechanical Engineering
Group, Inc., Mazzetti, Inc., Taylor Engineering and Ted Jacob Engineering Group.,
hereinafter called "CONTRACTOR",

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code Section 31000, County may
contract with independent contractors for the furishing of such services to or for
County or any Department thereof;

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement to provide on call
professional mechanical and electrical engineering services and;

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to make changes to the
contract expiration date and extend on call services to April 29, 2017.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO
AS FOLLOWS:

1. Amend Section 4 Term and Termination: Subject to compliance with all
terms and conditions, the term of this Agreement shall be from May 1, 2014
through April 29, 2017

2. All other terms and conditions of the agreement resolution 073124 dated
May 1, 2016 between the County and Contractor shall remain in full force
and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized
representatives, have affixed their hands.

TED JACOB ENGINEERING GROUP, SAN MATEO COUNTY BOARD OF

INC. SUPERVISORS
@ W By:
Cont;actﬁﬁignature President of the Board

Date: A?r.-l_ 25, 20/6 Date:

-2



